September, 1960, at 1:30 P.M.,' sell
at pulilie auction on the premises
the following described real estate

located In the City of Decatur,
Adams County, Indiana, to-wit:

Commencing one hundred thir-
ty-two (132) feet West of the
Northeast corner of Inlot num-
ber four hundred fifty-five
(455) in J. D. Nuttmans North-
western /_ J ditlon to the town

(now City) of Decatur. Indi-

ana; thence running West six-
ty-six (66) feet, thence South
one hundred thirty-two (132)
feet, thence East sixty-six (66)
feet, thence North one hundred
thirty-two (132 > feet to the
place of beginning, being part
of Inlots No. 455 ami 454 in
said Northwestern Addition as

Is designated on the recorded
plat of said addition.
Said public auction shall he held

pursuant to authority granted by
the Adams Circuit Court.